
CONTACT DETAILS OF PROVINCIAL MANAGERS/COORDINATORS FOR ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES: 

PROVINCIAL DEPARTMENTS OF HEALTH RESPONSIBLE FOR HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCES CONTROL  

 

 

PROVINCES NAME TEL CELL FAX PHYSICAL & 

POSTAL 

ADDRESS 

EMAIL/GMAIL  

Eastern Cape 

 

Nomvana Qitsi 

(Acting) 

040 608 1718 064 652 2419/ 040 609 

8405/04 

 nqitsi@gmail.com  

Free State 

 

Lucky Leshabane 051 408 1540 066 471 4692   LeshabanTL@fshealth.gov.za  

Gauteng Christina Mnisi 

 

 

 0780958076082 4

97 7147 

 

 Gauteng Department 

of Health 

45 Commissioner 

Street, 

Johannesburg, 2001 

Christina.Mnisi@gauteng.gov.za  

 

 

 

 

KZN 

 

Babongile Mhlongo 

 

Thokozani Hadebe 

033 940 2456 060 982 3333/073

 737 9261 

066 300 4150 

  Babongile.Mhlongo@kznhealth.gov.za 

Thokozani.Hadebe@kznhealth.gov.za 

 

Limpopo  

 

Lesetja Ngoetjana 

Waldo Last 

015 293 6555 

015 293 6086 

082 042 5809 

082 333 8465/060 

509 7077 

 P/B X 9302, 

Polokwane, 0700 

lesetja.ngoetjana@dhsd.limpopo.gov.za 

Waldo.Last@dhsd.limpopo.gov.za 

 

Mpumalanga  

 

Zithelo Zikalala 013 766 3448 082 940 3665   zitheloz@mpuhealth.gov.za  

North West  

 

 

Gift/Kenny 

Mongologa 

018 391 

4000/4065 

082 548 3410   gmongologa@nwpg.gov.za 

kennymongologa@gmail.com 

 

 

Northern Cape  

 

Danie Stander 

Mokete Motlatla 

053 830 0537 

053 830 0500 

060 983 1664 

083 256 9373 

  dstander@ncpg.gov.za 

mmotlatla@ncpg.gov.za 

 

Western Cape  

 

Adam Thomas 

Stanley Nomdo 

021 918 1438 

021 918 1564 

076 165 4220 

072 133 5644 

  Adam.Thomas@westerncape.gov.za 

Stanley.Nomdo@westerncape.gov.za 
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